11-160.11  •  MARCH 2023
CABINET UNIT HEATERS
STEAM / HOT WATER
MODEL C
MODEL CW
2 11-160.11
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Table of Contents Page

of Modine products. After a model has been configured, the program can generate Submittal
Schedules, Submittal Data (including performance and dimensional drawings), and Specifications.
Figure 2.1 - Model Nomenclature
1,2,3 4,5,6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
MT CFM ADO ADT DS IS OS AS CR HM PF MT LB OA
1,2 - Model Type (MT)
C - Pedestal Style
CW -  Exposed, Recessed, or
Ceiling Unit
4,5,6 - Nominal Air Flow (CFM)
002 - 250 CFM
003 - 330 CFM
004 - 450 CFM
006 - 620 CFM
008 - 840 CFM
010 - 1050 CFM
012 - 1240 CFM
014 - 1430 CFM
7 - Arrangement Digit One (ADO)
0 - Wall or Floor
5 - Ceiling
9 - Inverted
8 - Arrangement Digit Two (ADT)
0 - Bottom In, Top Out
6 - Front In, Top Out
7 - Bottom In, Front Out
8 - Front In, Front Out
9 - Development Sequence (DS)
A - Current
10 - Inlet Style (IS)
L - Louvers
B - Bar Grille
D - Duct Collar
11 - Outlet Style (OS)
L - Louvers
B - Bar Grille
D - Duct Collar
A - Adjustable Louvers
12 - Access Side (AS)
L - Left
R - Right
13 - Coil Rows (CR)
1 - 1 Row Coil
2 - 2 Row Coil
3 - 3 Row Coil
4 - 4 Row Coil
14 - Access Doors (AD)
1 - None
2 - Top
3 - Front Panel
4 - Top with Key Locks
5 - Front Panel with Key Locks
15 - Panel Fasteners (PF)
0 - None
1 - Spanner Head
2 - Key Locks
16 - Motor Type (MT)
P - Standard PSC
H - High Static PSC
F - Standard PSC with Plug-In Leads
I - High Static PSC with Plug-In Leads
E - Standard EC
K - High Static EC
17 - Leveling Bolts (LB)
0 - None
1 - Leveling Bolts
18 - Outside Air (OA)
0 - None
1 - 25% OA Duct Collar
2 - 100% OA Duct Collar
5 - 100% OA Motorized Damper
6 - 25% OA Motorized Damper
11-160.11